as    "Parboiled    Rice"    under   CTH-10063010    should    not    be
rejected    and    re-classified    as    "Broken    Rice"    under   CTH-
10064000,.
(ii)                The  goods  covered  under shipping  Bill   No.6578719
dated  06.01,2024  having  FOB  value  of Rs.87,84,500/-(Eighty
Seven  Lakh  Eighty  Four thousand  Five  Hundred  Rupees  only)
should  not be  confiscated  under Section  113  (d)  and  113(i)  of
the Customs Act,  1962  ;
(iii)               Penalty  under  section  114  (i)  of  the  customs  Act,
1962  should  not be  imposed  upon the  Exporter;

(iv)           Penalty  undersection  117  of the  customsAct,1962